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MADISON, THURSDAY, APRIL 23, 1942

Buy More War Bonds
Tonight Over WENR

Mews Broadcasts

Glamour Goal

Despite the wide difference
between them, Elsa Maxwell
aspires to a figure like Gloria
Swanson's. Th« Blue net's
columnist has a mere 60 Ibs.
to go.

Frequencies
WIBA
WHA 970 WGN
KSTP 15»0 WIND
WBBM 7M WLBL
WCCO 83* WLS

131* WMAQ «7*
7ZO
5M
*3t
890

WCFL 1000 WLW . . . . ISO
WIBU 1240 WTMJ «0
WEMt 19* KMOX 1120

(Program nstea m Th» (tata
Journal are cheeked to th* laal
possible moment Change* may ka
made, however, at the discretion
or ttatloni and network!.)

WIBA Tonight
5:00
5:15
S:30
5:45
6:00
6:15
6:25
6:30
S:4J
7:00
7 30
7.45
X:00
9:00
9:30

JO'OO
10:15
10:30
11:00
11:05
11:30
11:55

NBC Indiana Indigo.
America Calling.
News Edition.
Interlude.
Dinner Melody.
Sports Parade.
News Report.
Dinner Melody.
NBC H. V. Kalt«nborn.
NBC Fanny Brlca.
Thank You America.
SlnRlnK Strings.
NBC Music Hall.
NBC Rudy Vallee.
To be announced.
Night News Edition.
NBC Dinning Sister*.
Masttrworks.
NBC News Report*.
ICBC Treddie Ebener Orchestra.
NBC Moon River.
NBC News Report.

Other Stations Tonight
5 00 Orphan Annie—WGN
5:01 Quiz Master—WIBU
S.:=> Terry & the Pirates—WGN
5:15 Flying Patrol—WENR
5 15 University Special—WIBU
5:30 Secret City—WENR
S 30 Jack Armstrong—WTMJ WGM
5 45 Captain Midnight—WGN
6:00 Fulton Lewis, Jr.—WIBU
6 00 Don Winslow—WGN
6 00 Amoa 'n' Andy—WCCO WBBal
6:00 Easy Aces—WENR
6 (Ki Fred Waring—WTMJ WLW
6 jf t Lum and Abncr—WIBU
6 15 Mr Keen—WENR
6 15-Lanny Ross—WCCO WBBM
6 SO Maudie's Dlary-WBBM WCCO
6:45 The Inside cf Sports—WGN
*:« H V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ WLW
7:00 At the Hanioarts—WGN
7:00 Tintypes—WLS
7:00 Death Valley Days—WBBM
7:00 Baby Snoolu—WMAQ WTMJ
7:.-,o People's Platform—WBBM
7-30 Short Stories—WGN
7:30 Aldrieh r»mlly—WMAQ WTMJ
7:45 Dorothy Thompson—WLS
8:00 Gabriel Heatter—WGN
8:00 America's Town Meeting—WENB
8:00 Major Bowec* Amateurs— WBBM
«:0ft Music Hall—WMAQ WTMJ W
8:30 'Mr. Brambles'—WMAQ
8:30 Big Town—WBBM WCCO KMOX
8:30 Spotlight Bands—WGN
«:4.-» Treasury Stars—WGN
S:00 Call to the Nation—WENK
9:00 Glenn Miller Orch WBBM
§:0« Rudy Vailee—WMAQ WTMJ
9:00 John Gunther—WGN
8:15 The First Line—WBBM WCCO
9:30 Burns and Allen—WGN
9 30 Lum and Abner—WENR

10-.DA Lawrence Welk Orch.—WGN
10 oo Most Honored Music—WENK
10:00 Fred Waring Orch.—WMAQ
10:00 Chuck Foster Orch.—WGN
10-15 J. B. Priestley—WIBU
10:30 Cab Calloway Orch.—WENR
10 30 Rumpus Room (to 12)—WTMJ

Government, ' business, a n d
labor officials will issue a joint
call for increased sale ot war
bonds during the broadcast at 8
tonight over WENR, Speakers will
be Secretary of the -Treasury
Henry Morgenthau, Jr.; Secretary
of Agriculture Claude H. Wick-
nrd; Pres. W. P. Witherow of the
Ntitional Association o£ Manufac-
turers; P. C. Cashen, chairman of
the Railway Executives assn.;
Pres. Philip Murray of the CIO;
Pres. William Green of the AFL,
and John W. O'Leary, executive
committee chairman of the U. S..
Chamber of Commerce.

Other attractions tonight:

Drama
7 p. m.—D*ath Valley Days

(WBBM): Indian boy, saved from
slavery, becomes a famous doctor.

8:30 p. m.—Bif Town (WBBM):
'Adventure in Lisbon," with Ed-
ward G. Robinson.'

Discussion
7:30 p. m.—People's Platform

(WBBM): Megan Lloyd George,
Comdr. Stephen King-Hall, Lieut.

'ol. .Tir Edward W. M, Grigg, and
Brendan Bracken, speaking from
London.

8 p. m.—America's Town Meet-
Inr (WENR): Sen Joseph O'Ma-
honey (D—Wyo.) Dr. A. D. H.
Kaplan of University of Denver,
and Clark M. Eichelberger, foreign
affairs expert, on "What Economic
Sacrifices Must We Make for a
Lasting Peace?"

• * *

Variety
7 p. m.—Fanny Briee (WIBA):

Snooks teaches Daddy a new par-
lor game.

8 p. m. — Music Hall (WIBA):
Bing Crosby presents Capt. Floyd
J. Sweet, glider expert.

» p. m—Rudy Vallee (WIBA):
and John Barrymore, with Joan
Davis and Bert Lahr.

10:36 p. m. — Al Pearce
(WMAQ): and songwriter Pinky
Tomlin.

Fridaytime
11:30 a. m.—Farm and Home

Hour (WMAQ): report on lend-
lease food purchases.

1:30 p. m.—Music Appreciation
(WIBA): "Modern American
Composers."

2:30 p. m.—School of the Air
(WBBM): Students discuss post-
war world.

Step up l/ou/i 5JW rftUwqe

Fix Up Your
GOLF SHOES
Now's the time to get your

We havegolf shoes renewed!
spikes for golf shoes.

• White Shoes
Renewed.

• Sports Shoes
Clea n e d *
Dyed.

• Suedes Made
Like N e w
Again.

• s h o e s
Lengthen e d
and Widen-

ed.
"Born In the

Business"

PHIL S SH<
HOSPITAL

MODERN SHOE REPAIRING
* F UiMIR Tt) t R t I 1 H<

2 2 J K I N G S T R F E T

with the

HARESFOOT
CLUB

Mayl ,2 ,7&9
Prices 5Sc, 83c. »1.10, »1.SJ

Tickets on Sale

Memorial Union Theatre

CARNIVAL DANCE
TONIGHT

Joey Tantlllo's Orchestra,
L/YDIKS MeGENTS 40c

EAGLES BALLROOM

ICp»l»ur»nt K Slate SI.

up or Tomato Juice. Zacnllop-
Tuna riiih & Noodle*. Sn> I

or Vegetable, ro!l«. but-
ler. drinj

10:39 Al Pearea Gang—WMAQ
11:05 Carl Hoff Orch.—WBBM
11:05 Freddie Ebener Orch.—WMAQ
11:05 Jimmy Joy Orch.—WGlf
11:15 Buddy Franklin Orch.—WENR
11:30 Moon River—WMAQ WLW
11:35 Mitchell Ayres.
11:30 Henry King Orch.—WENR
11:30 Val Ernie Oreh.—WBBM
12:00 Nile Watch (to 6)—WIND
12:00 Matty*Malneck Orch.—WMAQ
12:00 Music Yon Want—WENR
12:02 Orrln Tucker Orch.—WGN
12:05 Vincent Bragole Orch.—WBBM
12:30 Daryl Hsrpa Orch.—WBBM
12:30 Cab Calloway Orch.—WENR
12:30 Let's Dance—WMAQ
12:3J Chuck Foster Orch,—WGN
1:00 Music Hall (to 2)—WMAQ
1:OJ Ted Weems Orch.—WGN

WIBA Frido7~
Morning

6:30 Morning Parade.
7:00 NBC World News Roundup.
7:15 Musical Clock.
7:10 State Journal News Edition
7:50 Musical Clock.
8:10 Songs of a Dreamer.
8:45 Program Resume.
8:50 Betty.
9:00 The Novelty Shop.
9:15 What's Cookin'
9:30 Virginia Graham.
9:45 NBC Chaplain Jim, V. *. A.

10:00 Mid-Morning News.
10:15 Humane Week Program.
10:30 Morning Variety.
11:00 The Story of Robert Clayton.
11:15 NBC Words and Music.
11:30 Musical Calendar;
11:45 The Farm Roundup.

Afternoon
12:15 Melody Lane.
12:30 Noon News Edition.
12:50 Market Reports.

1:00 Melody Moments.
1:30 NBC Music Appreciation.
2:00 Perpetual Notions.
2:30 Linda's First Love.
2:45 The Editor's Daughter.
3:00 Songs of a Dreamer.
3:15 NBC Stella Dallas'.
3:30 NBC Lorenzo Jones.
3:45 NBC Young Widder Brown.

ERSTWOOD
TONIGHT ONLY

ALL
SEATS
EVERY-
ONE TAX

RETURN SHOWING

"KINGKONG"
EAST SIDE KIDS

"BOYSTyB CITY"
Start* FRIDAY Nljht

GENE AUJRY

"UNDER FIESTA STARS"
— COMPANION FEATURE

"CONFIRM or DENY"
Den Ameehc

JOAN BENNETT

LAST DAY: ZOc to 7 p. m.

FREDRIC MARCH

"ONE FOOT IN HEAVEN"

IRENE DUNNB"
"Unfinished Builnem"

FRIDAY I •« ALL
1 DAY ONLY IO» DAY

GENE

AUTRY
"RIDE TENDERFOOT RIDE"

JOHN l.ODER, HANI.V KRI . I .V

"SCOTLAND YARD"

"JUNGLE GIRL"

TONIGHT
9:00 KMOX WIND 10:00 WBBM WLW
5:00 WCCO WENR 10:00 WIBA WTMJ
5:00 WLW WMAQ 10:15 WLW WMAQ
5:15 WTMJ 10:30 WIBU
5:27 WHA 10:30 WBBM WGN
5:30 WIBA WBBM 10:45 WENR
5:45 KMOX WIBU 11:00 WIBU KMOX
5:45 WMAQ WBBMI1:00 WLW WIND
5:45 WLW WCCO 11:00 WIBA WBBM
5:55 WENR 11:00 WGN WCCO
6:00 WCFL WIND 11:00 WENR WMAC
«:I>0 WIBU 11:35 KMOX
•:13 WTMJ WMAQ 11:30 WGN
6:25 WIBA 11:55 WIBA WENR
0:30 WGN WLS 11:55 WMAQ WLW
«:4S WMAQ WIBA 12:00 WCFL WGN
7:00 WCFL WIND 12:00 WIND WBBM
7:30 WCFL WIBU 12:30 WGN WLW
7:55 KMOX WBBM12:55 WENR
8:00 WCFL WGN 1:00 WGN WIND
B:15 WGN 1:15 WBBM
9:00 WGN WCFL 1:30 WGN
9:45 WBBM WENB 2:00 WIND (also 2,
9:45 WIND WCCO 3. 4 and 5)
.0:00 WIBU WIND

6:00
6:15
6:30
B:30
8:45
6:55
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:15
7:15
7:20
7:30
7:45
7:55
8:00
8:00
8:15
8:25
8:30
8:40
8:45
8:55
9:00
9:25
9:55

10:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:15
12:30
12:30
12:45
12:55

1:00
1:25
1:30
1:30
2:00
2:10
2:15
2:45
3:00
3:25
3:5J
4:00

FRIDAY
A.M. 4:30

WMAQ 5:00
WBBM 5:00
WLW KMOX 5:00
WMAQ WTMJ 5:15
WLS 5:30
WBBM WMAC 5:45
WIBA WLS 5:45
KMOX WIND 5:45
WBBM WTMJ 5:55
WCCO WCFL
WBBM WLW
WGN •
WIBA WTMJ
KMOX WJJD
WHA WTMJ
WIND WIBU
WGN WBBM
WLS
WTMJ
WJJD WBBM
WMAQ
WGN WIND
WHA
WCFL
WGN
WLS
WIND WJJD
WIBA WIBD
WIBU
WGN WIND
WIBU WGN

P M
WCFL WJJD 11 :<W
WIBU .11:00
WGN WIBA 11:15
WMAQ WLS 11:30
WCCO WCFL 11:85
WTMJ 11:55
WIND WCFL 12:00
WLS 12:00
WGN WJJD 12:30
WIBU WTMJ 12:55
WIND WCFL 1:00
WGN 1:30
WCCO KMOX 1:45
WLS 2:00
WIND 3:00
WBBM 4:00
WENR 5:00
WIBU WIND

6:00
8:15
6:25
6:30
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:30
7:55
8:00
8115
9:00
9:45

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:15
10:30
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:00
11:00

WBBM
WBBM WIND
WLW WENR
WCCO WMAQ
WHA WTMJ
WIBA
WIBU WJJD
WMAQ WCCO
WLW WBBM
WENR
WIND WIBU
WMAQ WTMJ
WIBA '
WGN WLS
WCFL WIND
WMAQ
WIND WCFL
WIBU
KMOX WBB1V
WCFL WGN
WGN
WCFL WIND
WENH WIND
WIBU WIND
WIBA WTMJ
WBBM WLW
WMAQ WLW
WIBU
WGN WBBM
WENR
WIBU KMOX
WGN WLW
WIND WCCO
WIBA WENH
WMAQ WBBM
KMOX
WGN
WMAQ WENH
WIBA KMOX
WBBM WIND
WCFL WGN
WGN WLW
WENR
WGN WIND
WGN
WBBM
WIND
WIND
WIND
WIND

Vews Names
Here's an alphabetical list ot

newscasters and commentator! on
he air tonight and Friday, as far

as they have been made available
y stations and networks:

TONIGHT
BENTLEY, Julian—«MO p. m., WL».
BRICKHOUSE, Jack—10:30 p. m.,

WGN.
DAVIS, Ulmar— 7:85 p. m., WBBM

KMOX.
FIELDING, Capt. Michael—7:90 p. m.,

WIND.
GUNTHER, John—9 p. m.. WGN. '
HEATTER. Gabriel—* p. m., WGN.
HILLMAN, William—«:30 p. m.,

WCFL.
HOLBROOK, John—«:J» p. m., WGN.
HUNT, Frazier—9:49 p. m., WBBM

KMOX.
HUNTER, Todd—S:30 and 10:30 p. m.,

WBBM.
KALTENBORN, H. V.—«:45 p. m,,

WIBA WMAQ WLW.
LEWIS, Fulton, Jr.—6 p. m., WIBU.
LINDLEY, Ernest K. — 8:30 p. m.,

WCFL.
HOSS. Norman—10:15 p. m.. WMAQ.
SCHACHTER, Dr. Gerhard—8:4S p.

m., WIND.
SIMS. Jay—10 p. m.. WLW.
STANLEY, Don—10 p. m., WTM.T.
THOMAS, Lowell—5:45 p. m., WLW.
THOMPSON, Dorothy—7:45 p. m.,

WLS.
UTLEY. CIIMon, 11:30 p. m.. WGN.
VANDERCOOK, John W.—«:15 p. m.,

WMAQ WTMJ.
WARNER, Albert—11:15 p. m..

KMOX.
WELLS, Llnton—tl p. m., WBBM.
ZIEMER, GreKor—10:15 p. m., WLW.

FRIDAY
ALCOTT, Carroll D.—7:18 a. m.,

WLW.
BARRY, Norman—12:30, 5:45, and

:45 p. m., WMAQ.
BAUKHAGE, H. ».—12 m., WCFL.
BEATTY, Morgan—9:30 p. m.. WCFL.
BENTLEY, Julian—12:30, 1:25, 2:45,

and 6:30 p. m., WLS.
BRICKHOUSE, Jack—10:30 p. m.,

WGN.
BYEHS. Hale—5 p. mu WCCO.
CARTER. Boake—11 a. m., WGN.
CONWAY. Cleve—10:15 p. ».., WMAQ.
DAVIS, Elmer—7:55 p. in., WBBM

KMOX.
DOUDNA, William li.—T:SO a. m.,

WIBA.
DOUGLAS, Trancta P.—11:« p. m.,

KMOX.
FIELDING, Capt. Michael—7:SO p. m.,

WIND.
HARRINGTON, John — «:JO a. m.,

WBBM.

Sports Reviews
TONIGHT

5:00 WCFLWJJD 10:15 WBBM
3:45 WTMJ 10:30 KMOX WCCO
8:15 WIBA WGN

FRIDAY
P. M.

1:00 WHA
2:15 WIND
2:30 WJJD WGN
2:40 WJJD
2:45 WGN WCFL
3:15 WIND
3:55 WBBM

4:15 WIND
5:00 WJJD WCFL
5:45HVTMJ
6:00 WCFL
6:15 WIBA WGN

10:15 WBBM
10:30 WENR WCCO

Markets
FRIDAT

A.M.
8:24 KMOX

11:00 WIBU
11:30 WLS
11:39 WLW
11:45 WLS
11:55 WIBU

P.M.
12:10 WIBU
12:35 WIBU
12:50 WIBA WLS

1:00 WJJD
1:15 WLS

4:00 NBC Moods for Moderns.
4:30 Campus Jamboree.

Evening
5:00 Salvage lor Victory.
5:15 America Calling.
5:30 News Edition.
5:45 Interlude.
8:00 Dinner Melody.
6:1S Sports Parade.
6:25 News Report.
6:30 Dinner Melody.
«:45 Dr. Friedrich Roetter.
1:00 NBC. Concert Hour.
7:30 NBC Meet Your Navy.
S:00 NBC Waits Time.
1:30 Famous Jury Trials.
f:00 NBC Elsa Maxwell.
9:15 NBC First Piano Quartet.
9:30 U. W. Senior Ball.

10:00 Night News Edition.
10:15 NBC String Ensembl*.
10:30 Masterworks.
11:00 NBC News Report.
11:05 NBC Dark Fantasy.
11:30 NBC Teddy Powell Orchestra.
11:55 NBC News Report.

HEATTER, Gabriel—* p. m., WGN
lam—6:30 p. m..HILLMAN, Willii

WCFL.
HOLBROOK. John—11:10 a. m. and

8:15 p. m., WGN.
HUNTER, Todd—10:30 p. m... WBBM.
LEWIS. Ervin—«:45, 8:15, and »:5S

a. m.. WLS.
LEWIS, Fulton, Jr.—8 p. m., WIBU.
LINDLEY, Ernest K.—8:30 p. m.,

WCFL.
MARTIN, Marian—2:15 p. m., KMOX.
McGIBENY, Donald—5 p. m.. WBBM.
ROETTER, Dr. Friedrich—8:45 p. m..

WIBA.
SCHACHTER, Dr. Gerhard—«:4I p.

m.. WIND.
SIMS. Jay—10 p. m., WLW.
STANLEY. Don—10 p. m., WTMJ.
THOMAS. Lowell—5:45 p. m.. WLW.
TROUT, Bob—11:15 p. m., KMOX.
UTLEY, Clilton—7 a. m., WLS, and

8:30 p. m.. WGN.
VANDERCOOK, John—12:45 p. m.,

WCFL; 1:30 p. m., WTMJ; 6:15 p. m.,
WMAQ WTMJ.

WELLS, Linton—11 p. m., WBBM.
ZIEMEH, Gregor—«:15 and 10:15 p.

m., WLW.

WHA Friday
7:30 Band Wagon
7:55 World Headlines.
8:00 Morning Melodies.
8:55 State Headlines.
9:00 Chapter a Day.
9:30 School ol the Air: Rhythm and

Games.
1:50 How Can I Help? Dr. Llewellyn

Cole.
B:fi5 Bookman.

10:00 Homemakers' Program: Molasses
Sorghum. and Maple Syrup
Gladys Stlllman: Book Review—
"Windswept". Elizabeth Hingger.

10:45 School ol the Air: French Pro-
gram.

11:00 European History: Pro*. Chester
Easum.

11:50 Musical Interlude.
Afternoon

12:00 Noon Musicale.
12:30 Farm Program: Junior Fair Vic-

tory Program. Russell Frost;
Farm Question Box, -Ruperl
Rasmussen.

1:00 Sport Spotlight.
1:30 School of the Air: Book Tralli.
2:00 College of the Air: You and

Your Speech.
3:30 Music of the Master).
3:30 Touring Reporter.
3:45 German Poets in Translation

Prol. Helmut Rehder.
4:00 Alpine Melodies.
4:30 Meet Our American Allies.
4:45 Frankenburjcer Ortatarteal. Final-

ists.
Evening

Treasury Star Parade.

5:15 Newa and Views.
5:30 Once Upon a Time.
5:4.1 Civilians In Service.
0:00 Evening Musicale.
8:30 Masterworks o< Music.

Dther Stations Friday
Morning

8:00 Treasury Program—WBBM
8:00 Sunrlso Special—WTMJ
8:00 Breakfast Time Frollca—WGN
8:15 Farm News and Views—WMAQ
8:15 Morning Devotion*—WLS
6:18 Farm St Factory Hr.—WBBM
8:30 Prairie Ramblers—WLS
8:30 Family Bible League—WJJD
7:00 Norman ROM—WMAQ
7:00 Farm Service—WIBU
7:30 Wishing Well—WBBM
7:45 Jolly Joe, Pol Pal*—WLS
«:00 Your Neighbor—WMAQ
8:45 Mountain Playhouse— WLS
8:45 Thus We Live—WBBM
9:00 Keep Fit Corps—WGN
9:00 Valiant Lady—WBBM WCCO
S-.OO Bess Johnson—WMAQ WTMJ
S:00 Musical Mlllwheel— WLS
9:15 Bachelor's Children—WMAQ
9:15 Stories America Loves—WBBM
9:30 Stepmother WBBM WCCO KMOX
9:30 Helpmate—WMAQ WTMJ
9:45 Linda's first Love—WGN
9:45 Painted Dreams—WBBM
9:45 Mary Marlin—WMAQ WTMJ
0:00 The Bartons—WMAQ WTMJ
0:00 Second Husband—WLS
0:00 The Editor's Daughter—WGN
0:15 Vic & Sade—WMAQ WTMJ
0:15 Honeymoon Hill—WLS

:0:15 Hearts in Harmony—WGN
0:30 Road ol Life—WTMJ WLW
.0:30 Lone Journey—WMAQ
0:30 John's Otter Wile—WLS
;0:30 Bright Horlron—WBBM WCCO
10:45 David Hatum—WMAQ WTMJ
10:45 Just Plain Bill—WLS
10:45 Aunt Jenny'a Storlea—WBBM
11:00 Guiding Light—WTMJ
11:00 Kata Smith Speaks—WBBM
11:00 Boake Carter—WGN
11:00 Sweet River—WMAQ
11:00 Martha and Helen—WL»
11:15 Road of Life—WMAQ
11:15 Light of the World—WTMJ
11:15 Big Sister WBBM WCCO KMOX
11:15 This Is Life—WGN
11:30 Roman ca of Helen Trent WBBM
11:30 Farm and Home Hoar—WMAQ
11:30 Safety Court—WJJD
11:45 Aunt Jenny—WTMJ WGN
11:45 Our Gal Sunday WBBM WCCO

Afternoon
12:00 Reveille Roundup—WMAQ
12:00 Heinle—WTMJ
12:00 Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
12:0(1 Dinnerbell Time—WLS
12:15 Woman In White—WBBM WCCO
12:3O Loop Noonday Service—WJJD
12:30 Vic and Sade—WBBM WCCO
12:45 Road to Life—WBBM
!:«• School Time—WM •
1:00 The Goldbergs—WTMJ
1:00 Light ol the World WMAQ WLW
1:00 Young Dr. Malon»—WBBM
1:1.1 Lone Journey—WTMJ
1:15 SI Hays—WIBU
1:15 Grimm's Daughter—WMAQ WLW
1:15 Painted Dreams—WGN
1:15 Singin' Sam—WJJD
1:15 Joyce Jordan—WBBM WCCO
1:30 Guiding Light—WMAQ WLW
1:30 We Love and Learn—WBBM
1.30 Homemakera' Program—WLS
1:45 The Goldbergs—WBBM WCCO
l:M Betty Crocker—WMAQ WLW
2:00 Against the Storm-WMAQ WTMJ
2:00 David Harum—WBBM WCCO
2:15 Ma Perkins—WMAQ WTMJ
2:31) Pepper Young—WMAQ WTMJ
2:30 Gospel Hour—WIBU
*:3» School of the Air—WBBM WCCO
2:35 Men of the Sea—WLS
2:45 Right to Happiness—WMAQ
2:55 Cubs vs. Cardinals—WGN WWD

WCFL
3:00 Arthur Tracy—WENR
3:00 Every Woman's World—WBBM
3:00 Backstage Wife—WMAQ WTMJ
3:19 Stella Dallas—WMAQ WTMJ
3:15 Club Matinee—WENR
3:30 Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ WTMJ
3:45 Wldder Brown—WMAO WTMJ
4:00 When a Girl Marries—WMAQ
4:00 Song of the Islands—WBBM
t:15 Portia Faces Life—WMAQ
4:15 Bonnie and Bob-rWBBM
4:30 The Andersons—WMAQ
4:45»Scattergood Baines—WBBM
4:45 In Care of Aggie Horn—WENR

Evening
5:00 Quiz Master—WIBU
5:00 Orphan Annie—WGN
5:15 Flying Patrol—WENR
5:15 Terry and the Pirates—WGN
5:15 University Special—WIBU
5:15 Hedda Hopper- WBBM WCCO
5:30 Secret City—WENR
5:30 Ted Steele Club—WMAQ
5:30 Frank Parker—WBBM WCCO
5:30 Jack Armstrong—WGN WTMJ
5:45 Captain Midnight—WGN
B;00 Fulton Lewis, Jr.—WIBU
8:00 Don Winslow—WGN
8:00 Amoa -n' Andy—WBBM WCCO
6:00 Fred Waring—WTMJ WLW
8:00 Col. Stoopnagle—WENR
8:15 Lum and Abner—WIBU
6:1* Lanny Roaa—WBBM WCCO
6:30 Our Block—WBBM
6:45 Hank Keene—WBBM
7:00 Herbert Marshall—WLS
7:00 Kat~ Smith—WBBM WCCO
7:00 Cal Tinney—WGN
1:0t Concert Honr—WMAQ WTMJ
7:15 The Hoople Hour—WGN
7:J« Meet Your Navy—WLS
7:30 Th» Lone Ranger—WGN
7:30 Information Please—WMAQ
8:00 March of Time—WENR

8:00
«:00
8:OO
8:30
3:30
8:30
8:30
8:46
8:55
9:00
9:00
9:00
• :OO
9:15
9:15
»:15
0:30
9:30
0:30
9:30
I):45

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:30
10:30
11:05
11:05
11:05
11:15
11 Mil
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:35
12:00
12:00
II:0«
12:00
12:02
12:05
12:15
12:30
12:30
12-30
12:32
12:45

1.00

Playhouse WBBM WCCO KMOX
Waltx Tim*— WMAQ WTMJ
Gabriel Heattcr— WGN
Celebrity Theater— WENR
Plantation Party— WTMJ WMAQ
Spotlight Bands— WGN
First NlghUr— WBBM WCCO
Short Stories— WGN
Ginny Slmms—WBBM KMOX
Ted Weoms Orch.— WGN
Glenn Miller— WBBM WCCO
People Are Funny— WMAQ
Elsa Maxwell— WENR
Production for Victory— WGN
Cab Calloway Orch. — WENR
Sen. Claude Pepper— WBBM
Grand Central Station. WMAQ
Lawrence Welk Orch.— WGN .
How Am I Dolng?-WBBM WCCO
Lum and Abner— WENR
Orrln Tucker Orch.— WGN
Chuck Foster Orch. — WGN
Most Honored Music — WENR
Fred Waring Orch.— WMAQ
Rumpus Room (to 12)— WTMJ
Reflections in Rhythm— WMAQ
Bob Chester Orch.— WBBM
Dark Fantasy— WMAQ
Eddy Duchin Orch.— WGN
Buddy Franklin Orch.— WENR
Monn River— WLW
Teddy Powell Orch.— WMAQ
Val Ernie's Orch.— WBBM
Henry King Orch.— WENR
Jerry Wald Orch.— WGN
Matty Malneck Orch.— WMAQ
Nite Watch (to 6)— WIND
Music VOD Want— WENR
Night Owl Club— WCCO
Lawrence Welk Orch.— WGN
Ralph Barlow Orch.— WBBM
Orrln Tucker Orch.— WGN
Cab Calloway Orch. — WENR
Barren Elliott Orch.— WBBM
Let's Dance— WMAQ
Jimmy Joy Orch.— WGN
Chuck Foster Orch.— WGN
Music Hall— WMAQ

1:00 Vincent Bragole Orch.—WBBM
1:02 Ted We*ms Orch.—WGN
1:15 Daryl Harpa Orch.—WBBM

WOLF TAME AS DOG

SPRINGFIELD, Mo. — (U.R) —
That wolf at Charles Park's door
is a pet named Teddie he picked
out ot a litter he found in the
country some time ago. Parks says
that careful raising has instilled
good manners in the wolf and that
the animal "won't bite you, any
more than a dog would."

WANT AD—BADGER <080

Shirley Temple Plays
'Good Neighbor' Roft

HOLLYWOOD _(U.R)— Shirley
Temple, 14-year-old film actress
made her- contribution to the
"Good Neighbor" program Wed-
nesday when she was hostess to
24 Pan-American youngsters, the
children of nine Central and South
American consuls.

The party, complete with ice
and cake, was held at Columbia
Square, where Miss Temple ap-
peared, in n radio show.

LAST DAY "TO THE SHORES OF TRIPOLI" in color

PARKWAY
It's Uproariously Funny!

STARTS

TOMORROW

LAST
DAY!

"ALL THAT MONET

CAN BUT" and
"PACIFIC BLACKOUT"

STARTING
TOMORROW!

ONE SWELL
TWIN PROGRAM
YOU'LL TALK ABOUT!

Blast Naxi Subs
Out of the Seas!

DEATH IN THE
PROW, DAREDEVILS

AT THE WHEEL!

MCMMl)

ARLEN -PARKER^***jf "I «tO*KaM •• VOtO*

N<!». EDDY <Ri« STEVEN?
Mwy CarfliU • phHlla> Terry
•*•"«< kr Mm imk» • low* Pter kr ••«».• SIMM

Evenmc T.SV inionuanon neame— WMA*(
freasury Star Parade. 8:00 March of lime—"WENR

TWO GAY SPICY PICTURES
OF UNUSUAL POPULARITY!
DIRECT FROM THi _ ,

•̂T • ^f • ^ ̂ f «

DIRECT FROM THE
SENSATIONAL RUN

IN CHICAGO!
_____^_^——.....«••»

FARCE

• "'Ti • " ~l

H
STARTS

TOMORROW
For 4 Days

• ENDS TONIGHT •
Edw. G. Robinson

"LARCENY INC."
pill* 'FLY BY NIGHT

ANOTHER

INDIAN ROOM
Feature

Th*
"SERENADERS"

Popular trio of tantalizing
tune makers. Also Marjorie
Slight ham at the organ.
Every rrldiy and Saturday

NUht

T$9 Mintmnm or
Cover Charge

HUDDLE FOOD
I Dellciously Different!

Serving breakfast, lunch and din-
ners. Chow Mein and Italian Spa-
ghetti featured ntghMy.
JUST OFF THE SQUARE AT
114 NORTH FAIRCHILD ST.

Open ft a. m. to 2 a. m.

TENDEHAISED CHICKEN
HARE-RICH STEAKS

RAVIOLI OF
REPUTATION'

APPETEASINO
SPAGHETTI

JIMMIE'S 906

Today!
THM B/G PICTURES ff-AV"

Two Perfect Pictures on ONE PERFECT PROGRAM!
You couldn't ask for more!

ttartt*are ANDY'S GOT ft NEW "HEART-THROB" and
THE FAMILY'S GOT A NEW HEADACHE!

H* malm a glamor-putt out el • wait*
flower, and «*tt the last laugh *n th*
lawn Romaot... but Sii it In a terieut
remantk scrap*., .and lh* Judo* iw«as
•em* mon-ro-man adviccl

flSVBK
CO.FEAW«i!

IF HETALKS-
thousands die ! !!

If He Keeps His Sec re t Hi I
Dies 3 Thousand Tor turous H e a t h s '

JOE !
SMITH,

American
ROBERT YOUNG-MARSHA HUNT

HERO IN OVERALLS...
vtngafully tearing into hit
ficndlth •«• ... ivf4arin|
terror rather riian betray

LATEST
FOX WORLD

NEWS EVENTS


